



2024:BHC-AS:44423

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6930 OF 2019

Chandra R Matta And OrsPetitioner

V/S

Joint Charity Commissioner, Mumbai And OrsRespondent

Yogesh Chandrashekarrao Naidu a/w Gurdeep Singh Sachar

For Petitioner

Mr.S.D.Rayrikar, AGP For R.No.1.

Mr.M.M.Vashi,Sr.Adv a/w Panthi Desai i/by M/s.M.P.Vashi &
Associates, For R.Nos.2 to 4.

Ms.Deepa Pohuja For R.Nos.5,6,7 and 9.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J

DATE : 8th July, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners, Stand over
to 12.07.2019 on supplementary board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)