



SAS

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.6930 OF 2019

Chandra R. Matta & Ors.

..Petitioners.

V/s.

The Joint Charity Commissioner,
Mumbai & Ors.

..Respondents.

Mr.Yogesh C.Naidu with Gurdeep Singh Acxhar for the petitioner.

Mr.S.S. Panchpor, AGP for respondent No.1.

Mr.M.M.Vashi, Senior Advocate with Parthi Desai i/b, M.P.Vashi &
Associates for respondent Nos.2 to 4.

Ms.Deepa Pohuja for respondent Nos.5 to 9.

CORAM: NITIN W.SAMBRE, J.

DATE : JULY 12, 2019

P.C.:-

Liberty to file the reply at the behest of the respondents
to which the petitioner may file re-joinder before the next date,
Stand over to July 31, 2019 by way of last chance.

(NITIN W.SAMBRE, J.)