



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.6930 OF 2019

Chandra R. Matta and ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Joint Charity Commissioner,
Mumbai and ors. ... Respondents

Mr.Yogesh Chandrashekarrao Naidu i/by Mr.Virgil
Broganza, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Ms.Deepa Pohuja i/by M/s J.Law Associates, Advocate for
Respondent Nos.5,6,7 and 9.

Mr.A.B.Kadam, AGP for Respondent No.1-State.

Mr.M.M.Vashi, Senior Advocate i/by M/s M.P.Vashi
Associates for Respondent Nos.2,3 and 4.

CORAM : UJJAL BHUYAN, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 15, 2019.

P.C.:-

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that rejoinder affidavit on behalf of the petitioners to the affidavit-in-reply of respondent Nos.2 to 4 is ready.
2. Let the affidavit be filed in the Registry.
3. As and when filed, office to place the affidavit on record.
4. Stand over to 20th November, 2019 to be taken up at 3.00 p.m.

(UJJAL BHUYAN, J.)