



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.6930 OF 2019

Chandra R. Matta and others ... Petitioners
Vs.
Joint Charity Commissioner, Mumbai and others ... Respondents

Mr. Yogesh Naidu a/w. Mr. V. Braganza for Petitioners.
Mr. N. C. Walimbe, AGP for Respondent No.1-State.
Mr. M. M. Vashi, Senior Advocate i/b. M. P. Vashi Associates for
Respondent Nos.2, 3 and 4.
Ms Deepa Pohuja i/b. J. Law Associates for Respt. Nos.5, 6, 7 and 9.

CORAM : UJJAL BHUYAN, J.
DATE : DECEMBER 20, 2019

P.C. :

For paucity of time, stand over to 16.01.2020 when an endeavor
may be made to dispose of the writ petition.

(UJJAL BHUYAN, J.)

Minal Parab