



2024:BHC-AS:44423

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6930 OF 2019

Chandra R Matta And OrsPetitioner

V/S

Joint Charity Commissioner, Mumbai And OrsRespondent

Mr. Yogesh Chandrashekarrao Naidu For Petitioner

Ms. Deepa Pohuja form Respondent No. 5, 6, 7 & 9.

Mr. S. L. Babar, AGP for Respondent No. 1

(AT 03.00 p.m.)

CORAM : UJJAL BHUYAN, J

DATE : 16th January, 2020

P.C. :

By consent Stand Over to 20/01/2020

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)