



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.6930 OF 2019

Chandra R. Matta and Ors.

..Petitioners.

Vs.

Joint Charity Commissioner, Mumbai
and Ors.

..Respondents

.....

Mr. Yogesh C. Naidu a/w. Virgil Braganza, Advocate for Petitioners.

Mr. N. C. Walimbe, AGP for Respondent No.1 / State.

Ms. Deepa Pohuja a/w. Shweta Iyenger, Advocate for Respondent
Nos.5 to 9.

Mr. Vivek Vashi i/b. M. P. Vashi Associates, Advocate for Respondent
Nos.2 to 4.

CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.

DATE : 28th FEBRUARY, 2020

PC.

. At the request of learned counsel for respondent Nos.2, 3 and
4, stand over to 3/4/2020.

2. It is made clear that the official appointed for the purpose of
maintaining the Bank accounts etc. as per order dated 15/10/2019
shall confine herself to the parameters of the order dated
15/10/2019.

C.V. BHADANG, J.