



rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 6930 OF 2019**

Chandra R. Matta and Others ... Petitioners

Vs.

Joint Charity Commissioner ... Respondents
Mumbai and Others

Mr. Amol Wagh a/w. Mr. Sagar K i/b. Mr. Yogesh C. Naidu for the
Petitioners.

Ms. Panthi Desai i/b. M. P. Vashi and Associates for the Respondent
No. 2 to 4.

Ms. Deepa Pohuja i/b. J. Law Associates for Respondent Nos. 5, 6, 7
and 9

Mr. P. P. Pujari, AGP for the State.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 2nd FEBRUARY 2024

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners states that he has recently been instructed to appear for the petitioners and he needs time to go through the papers.



2. Learned counsel appearing for respondent nos. 5, 6, 7 and 9 states that the petitioners be directed to respond to the submissions made on 20th November 2019 as it is recorded in the order dated 20th November 2019.

3. Learned counsel for the petitioners to make his submissions in terms of the said order.

4. Learned counsel for respondent nos. 2 to 4 states that connected Writ Petition No. 1831 of 2023 is listed on 20th February 2024, hence this petition also be heard along with the said petition.

5. Stand over to 20th February 2024. To be listed along with Writ Petition No. 1831 of 2023.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]