



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1831 OF 2023.
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.6930 OF 2019.

Miss. Chandra R. Matta

...Petitioner.

Versus

The Joint Charity Commissioner And Ors.

...Respondents.

Mr. Amogh Wagh i/b Mr. Sagar Kasar for the Petitioner.
Ms. Deepa Pohuja a/w. Sarbit Singh i/b J. Law Associates in WP
No.6930/2019 for Respondent Nos.5,67 and 9.
Mr. Shaikh N. Masib for the Respondent No.1831/2023.
Ms. Savita Prabhune, AGP for Respondent-State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 18th September, 2024.

P. C. :

1. By order of 2nd August 2024, the Apex Court has directed this Court to dispose of the Writ Petition expeditiously and in any event if possible within a period of three months from today.
2. List petitions on the Final Hearing Board of **26th September 2024** under the caption "Supreme Court Expedited Matters.
3. All pleading be completed before the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]