



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1831 OF 2023.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.6930 OF 2019.

Miss. Chandra R. Matta

...Petitioner.

Versus

The Joint Charity Commissioner And Ors.

...Respondents.

Ms. Sonal a/w Sagar Kasar, Chaitali Bhogle, Rishabh Tiwari, Satish Chettiyar, Amogh Wagh, Vivekanand Krishnan, Niliesh Sawant for the Petitioner.

Ms. Deepa Pohuja a/w. Bhushan Deshmukh, Neeta Sawant, Dharendra Sinha, Senior Counsel i/b J. Law Associates in WP No.6930/2019 for Respondent Nos.5,6,7 and 9.

Mr. Mihir Desai Senior Counsel a/w Mr. Shaikh N. Masib for the Respondent No. 5,6 to 8,12,13 in WP1831/2023.

Ms. Neeta Karnik Senior Counsel a/w Shaikh Nasir for Respondent Nos. 2 & 4.

Ms. Savita Prabhune, AGP for Respondent-State.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : September 26, 2024.

P. C. :

1. At the request of parties list the matter on **3rd October, 2024.**
2. Let the affidavit-in-reply on behalf of the Respondent Nos. 2 and 4 be filed before the next date with an advance copy to other side.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]