



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6930 OF 2019

Chandra R. Matta and Others. ...Petitioners.

Versus

The Joint Charity Commissioner,
Mumbai and Others. ...Respondents.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1831 OF 2023.

Chandra R. Matta and Another. ...Petitioners.

Versus

The Joint Charity Commissioner,
Mumbai and Others. ...Respondents.

Ms. Sonal, Mr. Satish Chettiyar, Mr. Amol Wagh, Ms. Chaitali Bhogle i/by Mr. Sagar Kasar for the Petitioner.

Ms. Savita Prabhune, AGP for Respondent-State.

Mr. Bhushan Deshmukh, Ms. Deepa Pahuja and Mr. Sarobjot Singh i/by J Law and Associates for Respondent Nos. 5 to 9 in WP No. 6930/2019.

Mr. Mihir Desai, Senior Advocate along with Mr. Bhushan Deshmukh for Respondent Nos. 5 to 9, 12 and 13 in WP No. 1831/2013.

Ms. Neeta Karnik, Senior Advocate along with Mr. Dharendra Sinha and Ms. Chaitrika Patki for the Respondent No.2 in WP No. 6930 of 2019.

Mr. Dharendra K. Sinha and Ms. Chaitrika Patki for Respondent No.4 in WP No. 6930 of 2019.

Ms. Neeta Karnik, Senior Advocate along with Mr. Dharendra Sinha and Ms. Chaitrika Patki i/b Mr. Shaikh Nasir Masih for Respondent No.2 in WP No. 1831 of 2023.

Mr. Dharendra K. Sinha and Ms. Chaitrika Patki for Respondent No.4 in WP No. 1831 of 2023.

Mr. Deepak Inder Ahuja, Respondent No.3 in-person.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : November 14, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Heard the arguments on preliminary objections.



1 Wp-69302019-116 AS:44423

2. Stand over to **19th November, 2024.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]