



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6930 OF 2019

Chandra R. Matta and Others.

...Petitioners.

Versus

The Joint Charity Commissioner,
Mumbai and Others.

...Respondents.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1831 OF 2023.

Chandra R. Matta and Another.

...Petitioners.

Versus

The Joint Charity Commissioner,
Mumbai and Others.

...Respondents.

Ms. Sonal, Ms. Chaitali Bhogle, Rishabh Tiwari, Sagar Kasar, Amogh Wagh and Satish Chettiyar for the Petitioner in WP 6930/19.

Ms. Savita Prabhune, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Sarobjot singh i/b J. Law Associates for the Respondent No. 5 to 9.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : November 28, 2024.

P. C. :

1. *Praecipe* has been moved for speaking to minutes of the order dated 21st November 2024.
2. In the 1st line of paragraph no.2, the appearance of Mr. Desai be corrected from "**Petitioner**" to "**Respondent Nos. 6 and 9**"
3. In paragraph 8, after the words "interim applications" insert the words "**except Interim Application No.12677 of 2024, which is permitted to be withdrawn**".
4. Corrected order be uploaded accordingly.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]