



AGK

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.6930 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.12678 OF 2024
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1831 OF 2023

Chandra R. Matta & Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Joint Charity Commissioner,
Mumbai & Ors. ... Respondents

ATUL
GANESH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
ATUL GANESH
KULKARNI
Date: 2025.04.09
14:23:46 +0530

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.12677 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.6930 OF 2019

Pradeep R. Matta ... Applicant

In the matter between

Chandra R. Matta & Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Joint Charity Commissioner,
Mumbai & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Rishabh Tiwari i/by Mr. Sagar Kasar for the
petitioners.

Smt. S.A. Prabhune, AGP for the State.

Mr. Sarabjit Singh i/by J. Law Associates for
respondent Nos. 5, 6, 7, and 9.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 9, 2025



P.C.:

1. As requested by the Joint Charity Commissioner, Greater Mumbai Region, Mumbai, time to decide Interim Application No.1186 of 2018 as per order 21 November 2024 is extended by period of three months from today.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)