



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 6930 OF 2019

Chandra R. Matta & Ors.

.....*Petitioner*

: *Versus* :

The Joint charity Commissioner,  
Mumbai & Ors.

....*Respondent*

---

**Ms. Chaitali Bhogle** with Mr. Rishabh Tiwari i/b Mr. Sagar Kasar *for the Petitioner/Appellant.*

**Mr. Sarabjot Singh** i/b M/s. J Law Associates *for the Respondent.*

**Ms. Savita Prabhune, AGP** *for the State.*

---

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 17 NOVEMBER 2025.

P.C :

1) Time to decide Application No.1186 of 2018 by the Joint Charity Commissioner shall stand extended by a period of 3 months for the reasons indicated in the letter of the Joint Charity Commissioner.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

NEETA  
SHAILESH  
SAWANT  
Digitally  
signed by  
NEETA  
SHAILESH  
SAWANT  
Date:  
2025.11.19  
11:50:11  
+0530