



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6930 OF 2019

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.12678 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12677 OF 2024

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 6930 OF 2019

Chandra R Matta and Ors.

...Petitioner

V/s.

Joint Charity Commissioner,
Mumbai and Ors.

...Respondents

*None for the Petitioner.**Ms. V. R. Raje, AGP for Respondent-State.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 1 APRIL 2026.

P.C.:

1) For the reasons indicated in the letter of the Joint Charity Commissioner, time to decide proceedings is extended by a period of three months.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]